Reference:	FOI.5350.21
Subject:	Dental procedures
Date of Request:	15 February 2021

## Requested:

- 1. What is the volume of bone grafts/substitutes used in dental procedures?
- 2. What are the names of the products used in these procedures?
- 3. What volume of collagen products are used in dental procedures?

## <u>Response</u>:

Hywel Dda University Health Board (UHB) regrets to information you that it does not hold the information requested.

The UHB does do not have a dental hospital service, the nearest is the Maxillofacial department in Morriston Hospital, Swansea Bay University Health Board (SBUHB).